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The month of October was HUGE for the HOPE closet feeding 25 families and 
there were new families in this group. Please if you can, help with donated items 
for the HOPE closet. It will help us recover. We also  expect the next few months 
around all the holidays will be busy. Thank you for all of you support and please 
also pray for these families. Thank you! Needs: Canned Spam, Canned Chicken, 
Paper Towels, Peanut Butter, Frozen Meats, Toilet Paper, Pasta Sauce, Laundry 
Detergent (small). 
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June 23, 2024 

Sunday AM Activities 
Prayer Time - 9 am 
Sunday School - 9:15 am 
Morning Service - 10:30 am 
Children’s Church - Grades K-5 
Nursery available for ages 0-5 

HOPE CLOSET CORNER  HOPE CLOSET CORNER  

November 3, 2024 

Sunday PM Activities 
AWANA  
Youth  

Adult Bible Study 
“When Life Falls Apart” - The Book     

of Job (Pastor Jonathan) 
 

Evangelism Class 
(Pastor Brian) Room 115 

 
 

    (All evening activities begin at 6 pm) 

http://www.gracebaptistfamily.org


Grace Baptist Church Online Bulletin  Senior Pastor: Brian Horrell 
Associate Pastor: Jonathan Chaney 

Music Director: Derek Burcham 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Senior Pastor Brian Horrell  
 

POWER FUL FA ITH  
 

                               John 11:17-27  
 

1. Powerful Faith Takes Overwhelming Problems to the                 

    Lord - 17-20 

2. Powerful Faith Trusts That God is in Control of                        

    Everything - 21  

3. Powerful Faith Does Not Limit God - 21-22 

4. Powerful Faith Trusts in the Promises of God Regarding                

    Eternity - 23-24 

5. Powerful Faith Personally Applies God ’s Truth in the          

    Present - 23    

6. Powerful Faith Centers in the Person of Jesus - 25-26  

7. Powerful Faith Believes What It Knows and Grows From          

    There - 27 
 

 (Sermons can be heard online by Tuesday of each week at gracemh.com) 

• Today - Prayer Time, 9 am. Sunday School, 9:15am, Morning Service,  
10:30am.  Tonight - AWANA, Youth, When Life Falls Apart class,     
(Sanctuary), and Evangelism Class (Room 115), 6 pm. 

  

• Monday, Nov. 4 - Circle of Friends, 6:30pm 
• Thursday, Nov. 7 - Men’s Dinner, 6:30pm 
• Sunday, Nov. 10 - AWANA Store & Snack Night, 6pm  
• Monday, Nov. 11 - At His Feet, 6:30pm 
• Friday, Nov. 15 - Timeless Treasures, 6:30pm 
• Saturday, Nov. 16 - Youth Event - TOP GOLF, meet at the church at 10 am 
• Sunday, Nov. 17 - AWANA Shoebox Night 
• Wednesday, Nov. 20 - Church Thanksgiving Meal, 7pm 
• Sunday, Nov. 24 - Shoebox Dedication 
• Sunday, Dec. 1 - Mt. Holly Community Concert Choir will perform at GBC,     

at 3pm. Tickets are $10 and all net proceeds going to The Community         
Relief Organization of Mt. Holly. Flyers with additional information are 
available in the foyer.  

• Monday, Dec. 2 - Circle of Friends, 6:30 pm 
• Thursday, Dec. 5 - Men’s Dinner, 6:30 pm  
• Saturday, Dec. 7 - Youth Event - McAdenville Lights . Additional details 

coming soon. 
• Sunday, Dec. 8 - AWANA Christmas Party! Wear your Christmas PJ’s 
• Monday, Dec. 9 - At His Feet 
• Sunday, Dec. 15 - Christmas Cantata 
• Thursday, Dec. 19 - Timeless Treasures 6:30 pm 
• Sunday, Dec. 22 - No Evening events 
• Tuesday, Dec. 24 - Christmas Eve Service, 9 pm 
• Sunday, Dec. 29 - No evening activities 
 

SHOEBOXES FOR OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD HAVE ARRIVED! 
If you’re participating in Operation Christmas Child this year and haven’t 
picked up your shoeboxes yet, they are now available and ready to be 
filled. This is a wonderful opportunity to make Jesus known to children 
around the world! You’ll need to have your shoeboxes back in time for 
the dedication on Sunday, November 24. If you have any questions, 
please contact Kristi Key or Pastor Jonathan.  


